

## Morena, Bay Park, and Clairemont

## Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes Construction Alert

August 31, 2023

To learn more about projects in the Morena/Bay Park/Clairemont neighborhood, visit <u>morena.purewatersd.org</u>, call the project hotline at 833-MOR-PWSD (833-667-7973) or email <u>purewatersd@sandiego.gov</u>.

Para informes en español, por favor comuníquese al 833-MOR-PWSD (833-667-7973).

## **Upcoming Night Work on Sherman Street**

Next week - after the Labor Day holiday - crews will begin working at night at the intersection of Sherman Street and Banks Street. Traffic control (steel plates, cones, signage) will be set up in the roadway during night work hours and will be removed in the daytime. Work will occur each evening.

After work at the intersection of Sherman Street and Banks Street is complete, then crews will start working at Sherman Street and Custer Street, moving northeast on Sherman Street towards Morena Boulevard as they make progress.

Initial work includes installing equipment to dewater the soil under the road. Then, crews will install pipes under the roadway. For your safety and the safety of the crews, please follow all posted signage when you're in the work zone. Bus stops located within the work zone will be temporarily relocated as-needed.

Within the work zone, please expect noise, dust, and construction equipment to be staged.

Night work hours will be from 9 p.m. to 5 a.m.

Construction notices are posted on <u>morena.purewatersd.org</u>. Please contact <u>purewatersd@sandiego.gov</u> or **833-MOR-PWSD (833-667-7973)** with questions about the City's Pure Water Program and/or the Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes project, and a team member will get back to you within one business day.

Visit the project website for more information



To forward this e-blast, forward this link.

Safety of the construction crews and community is our top priority. Please slow down near work sites and follow pedestrian instructions.

## About Pure Water San Diego

Pure Water San Diego is the City of San Diego's phased, multi-year program that will provide nearly half of San Diego's water supply locally by 2035. Pure Water San Diego will use proven water purification technology to clean recycled water to produce safe, high-quality drinking water. The Program offers a cost-effective investment for San Diego's water needs and will provide a reliable, sustainable water supply.

Phase 1 includes several projects that will clean recycled water to produce 30 million gallons per day (mgd) of high-quality purified water, reducing the City of San Diego's dependence on imported water.



City of San Diego | 9192 Topaz Way, San Diego, CA 92123

<u>Unsubscribe sbowles@sandiego.gov</u> <u>Update Profile</u> <u>|Constant Contact Data Notice</u> Sent bypurewatersd@sandiego.govpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!